18)  Litigation history  of  the  agency is  required  to  be submitted  in  the  form in  Judicial  Stamp paper
Notarised along with the application. A tender would not be awarded if any inquiry proceeding / criminal
case is found pending against the agency.

19)  Submit  a  Demand Draft  of  INR Rs.33,00,000/-  (  Thirty  three  lakhs)  (Earnest  Money  Deposit
amount), drawn in Favour of “The Registrar, IIT Bombay” in a separate envelope along with a technical bid
which will be released after preparation of comparative statement except for the lowest bidder who stood the
lowest in the tendering processes.